

Information Governance Department Blackpool Victoria Hospital Whinney Heys Road Blackpool Lancashire FY3 8NR

bfwh.pso@nhs.net

14/06/2022

Our ref: FOI/05135

Dear

Your Request & Our Response

1) Please could you confirm the names of the top 5 locum agencies you have the most spend with within AHP/HSS there at the trust from the calendar year of 2021?

- Medacs Healthcare
- Blackstone Recruitment Ltd
- Medicspro Ltd
- Your World Recruitment Ltd
- Day Webster Limited

2. Please could you state the utilisation rate for each agency that has been achieved? This should amount to the total value of AHP locum spend supplied by each agency during the 2021 calendar year as a percentage of total AHP locum spend in the same period.

Medacs Healthcare	£17,892	20.53%
Blackstone Recruitment Ltd	£10,926	12.54%
Medicspro Ltd	£10,560	12.12%
Your World Recruitment Ltd	£10,144	11.64%
Day Webster Limited	£8,107	9.30%
Maxxima Limited	£7,116	8.17%
Piers Meadows Recruitment LTD	£5,236	6.01%
The Placement Group (Healthcare) Ltd	£4,641	5.33%
Globe Locums	£4,358	5.00%
Total Assist Recruitment Ltd	£4,074	4.68%
Tripod Partners Ltd	£2,967	3.40%
RIG Medical Recruit Limited	£1,120	1.29%
Grand Total	£87,143	100.00%

Chairman: Steve Fogg

Chief Executive: Trish Armstrong-Child

RESEARCH MATTERS AND SAVES LIVES - TODAY'S RESEARCH IS TOMORROW'S CARE Blackpool Teaching Hospitals is a Centre of Clinical and Research Excellence providing quality up to date care. We are actively involved in undertaking research to improve treatment of our patients. A member of the healthcare team may discuss current clinical trials with you.





3) Please can break down the total spend on AHP/HSS agency staffing during the calendar year 2021 for the specialisms below:

AHP Spend Sonographers Radiographers Radiotherapists Clinical Physiologists Physiotherapists Occupational Therapists Speech and Language Therapists Audiologists Dieticians Podiatrists Clinical Psychologists Theatre Practitioners

HSS Spend Biomedical Scientists Mortuary/Pathology Technicians Pharmacy Services Staff Othoptists & Optometrists

	Total Timesheet Value	Sum of Total Timesheet Value
Cognitive Behavioural Therapist	£11,522	13.22%
Dietitian	£10,126	11.62%
Pharmacist	£30,044	34.48%
Physiotherapist	£ 5,236	6.01%
Plaster Technician	£ 10,560	12.12%
Radiographer	£2,967	3.40%
Sonographer	£1,120	1.29%
Speech & Language Therapist	£15,568	17.86%
Grand Total	£87,143	100.00%

	Total	Total	Total MSP	Sum	Total
	Candidate Cost	Agency		of	Timesheet
	WTR And NI	Commissio		Exp	Value
		n			
Pharmacist	£25,128	£3,845.17	£ 1,070.98	£0	£30,044
Speech &	£13,237	£1,779.49	£551.28	£0	£15,568
Language					
Therapist					
Cognitive	£9,575	£1,571.20	£376.35	£0	£11,522
Behavioural					
Therapist					
Plaster	£8,905	£1,333.33	£321.54	£0	£10,560
Technician					
Dietitian	£8,371	£1,560.35	£194.68	£0	£10,126
Physiotherapis	£4,219	£798.42	£218.93	£0	£ 5,236
t					
Radiographer	£2,701	£235.69	£29.58	£0	£ 2,967
Sonographer	£922	£157.99	£39.65	£0	£ 1,120

					1
Grand Total	£73,058	£11,281.63	£2,802.97	£0	£ 87,143

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request for access to information you may ask us to carry out an internal review. You should do this by writing to:

The Information Governance Manager Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Blackpool Victoria Hospital Whinney Heys Rd Blackpool FY3 8NR Email: bfwh.pso@nhs.net Requests for a review must be received within 40 working days following the initial response.

If you are not content with the outcome of our review, you may apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours Sincerely,

Leanne Mcghee Information Rights Manager Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Whinney Heys Road | Blackpool | Lancashire | FY3 8NR

